TABLE C-8A

C CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *

Dollars in Thousands

State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent? Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 128,698 41.0 41.0 ($52,003,912) - - $107,641 1.8 18
No Income or Loss 37,138 11.8 52.8 0 - - 21,513 0.4 2.2
$1 to $4,999 49,665 15.8 68.6 89,647 0.1 0.1 39,114 0.7 2.9
5,000 to 9,999 12,317 3.9 725 91,193 0.1 0.2 10,338 0.2 3.0
10,000 to 14,999 15,128 4.8 773 177,971 0.2 0.4 14,070 0.2 3.3
15,000 to 19,999 7,628 2.4 79.7 136,125 0.1 0.5 11,176 0.2 35
20,000 to 24,999 6,223 2.0 81.7 136,883 0.1 0.7 7,188 0.1 3.6
25,000 to 29,999 5,277 17 83.4 146,268 0.2 0.8 9,014 0.2 3.7
30,000 to 39,999 7,310 2.3 85.7 250,390 0.3 11 14,828 0.3 4.0
40,000 to 49,999 5,173 1.6 87.4 233,101 0.2 13 13,785 0.2 4.2
50,000 to 59,999 5,562 1.8 89.1 304,815 0.3 17 18,887 0.3 4.6
60,000 to 69,999 3,751 1.2 90.3 245,441 0.3 1.9 14,257 0.2 4.8
70,000 to 79,999 3,160 1.0 91.3 233,963 0.2 2.2 13,039 0.2 5.0
80,000 to 89,999 2,249 0.7 92.1 187,481 0.2 2.4 10,540 0.2 5.2
90,000 to 99,999 1,192 0.4 924 111,245 0.1 25 5,494 0.1 5.3
100,000 to 149,999 5,532 1.8 94.2 697,325 0.7 3.2 42,646 0.7 6.0
150,000 to 199,999 2,488 0.8 95.0 427,530 0.5 3.7 25,933 0.4 6.5
200,000 to 249,999 2,663 0.8 95.8 590,556 0.6 4.3 28,651 0.5 7.0
250,000 to 299,999 1,633 0.5 96.4 452,660 0.5 4.8 28,955 0.5 7.4
300,000 to 399,999 2,246 0.7 97.1 774,984 0.8 5.6 46,666 0.8 8.2
400,000 to 499,999 1,189 0.4 97.5 539,717 0.6 6.2 29,287 0.5 8.7
500,000 to 749,999 1,775 0.6 98.0 1,076,949 11 7.3 60,947 1.0 9.8
750,000 to 999,999 991 0.3 98.3 864,230 0.9 8.2 49,182 0.8 10.6
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 1,404 0.4 98.8 1,735,683 1.8 10.0 100,781 17 12.3
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 695 0.2 99.0 1,197,811 1.3 11.3 84,032 14 13.8
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 739 0.2 99.2 1,832,959 1.9 13.2 106,714 1.8 15.6
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 504 0.2 99.4 1,768,140 1.9 15.1 101,728 17 17.3
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 254 0.1 99.5 1,147,517 1.2 16.3 69,049 1.2 18.5
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 658 0.2 99.7 4,641,213 4.9 21.2 276,538 4.7 23.2
10,000,000 and over 972 0.3 100.0 74,604,511 78.8 100.0 4,507,881 76.8 100.0
Total with State Net Income 148,378 47.2 - 94,696,307 100.0 100.0 5,740,719 97.8 -
Total 314,214 100.0 100.0 $42,692,395 - - $5,869,873 100.0 100.0
TABLE C-8B
S CORPORATIONS: TAX LIABILITY BY STATE NET INCOME CLASS *
Dollars in Thousands
State Net Income Returns Net Income Less Net Loss Tax Assessed
Taxable in California Cumulative Cumulative Cumulative
Number | Percent Percent Amount Percent “| Percent? Amount Percent Percent
Net Loss 135,126 28.8 28.8 ($8,754,079) - - $99,509 9.5 9.5
No Income or Loss 26,949 5.7 345 0 - - 16,569 1.6 11.0
$1 to $4,999 36,389 7.7 422 72,519 0.1 0.1 30,060 2.9 139
5,000 to 9,999 27,200 5.8 48.0 189,634 0.3 0.4 19,744 1.9 15.8
10,000 to 14,999 21,821 4.6 52.7 260,620 0.4 0.8 18,479 1.8 175
15,000 to 19,999 15,702 3.3 56.0 267,985 0.4 13 12,097 1.2 18.7
20,000 to 24,999 15,937 3.4 59.4 362,094 0.6 1.8 12,481 1.2 19.9
25,000 to 29,999 11,973 25 62.0 328,435 0.5 2.4 9,579 0.9 20.8
30,000 to 39,999 21,666 4.6 66.6 758,275 1.2 3.6 17,087 1.6 224
40,000 to 49,999 22,529 4.8 714 1,009,404 1.6 5.2 17,833 17 24.1
50,000 to 59,999 15,816 3.4 74.7 864,722 1.4 6.5 12,874 1.2 25.3
60,000 to 69,999 8,907 1.9 76.6 577,543 0.9 7.5 8,641 0.8 26.2
70,000 to 79,999 9,636 2.1 78.7 721,082 11 8.6 10,483 1.0 27.2
80,000 to 89,999 9,999 2.1 80.8 854,770 14 10.0 12,325 1.2 28.3
90,000 to 99,999 8,766 1.9 82.7 831,365 1.3 11.3 11,650 11 29.4
100,000 to 149,999 26,361 5.6 88.3 3,244,197 5.2 16.5 44,646 4.2 337
150,000 to 199,999 12,444 2.6 90.9 2,154,178 3.4 19.9 28,950 2.8 36.4
200,000 to 249,999 8,833 1.9 92.8 1,966,512 31 23.0 26,557 25 39.0
250,000 to 299,999 5,202 11 93.9 1,417,940 2.3 25.3 19,217 1.8 40.8
300,000 to 399,999 7,914 17 95.6 2,738,602 4.4 29.6 37,523 3.6 44.4
400,000 to 499,999 4,268 0.9 96.5 1,913,124 3.0 32.7 24,505 2.3 46.7
500,000 to 749,999 5,203 11 97.6 3,155,178 5.0 37.7 39,602 3.8 50.5
750,000 to 999,999 2,884 0.6 98.2 2,498,657 4.0 41.7 32,652 31 53.6
1,000,000 to 1,499,999 3,045 0.6 98.9 3,692,925 5.9 47.6 46,455 4.4 58.0
1,500,000 to 1,999,999 1,377 0.3 99.2 2,379,924 3.8 51.3 28,309 2.7 60.7
2,000,000 to 2,999,999 1,491 0.3 99.5 3,592,413 5.7 57.1 42,744 4.1 64.8
3,000,000 to 3,999,999 815 0.2 99.7 2,809,190 45 61.5 35,567 3.4 68.1
4,000,000 to 4,999,999 311 0.1 99.7 1,376,129 2.2 63.7 16,901 1.6 69.7
5,000,000 to 9,999,999 745 0.2 99.9 5,204,742 8.3 72.0 65,220 6.2 75.9
10,000,000 and over 564 0.1 100.0 17,591,368 28.0 100.0 252,815 24.1 100.0
Total with State Net Income 307,798 65.5 - 62,833,523 100.0 100.0 934,996 89.0 -
Total 469,872 100.0 100.0 $54,079,445 - - $1,051,074]  100.0 100.0
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